

FILED

JAN 26 2022

DEAN C. LOGAN REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

DEPUTY

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

San Gabriel Valley Water Company Maintenance Activities for Town Center Reservoir Project

Check Document being Filed:

	The state of the s		
O	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		
C	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)		
0	Notice of Exemption (NOE)		
O	Other (Please fill in type):		

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650

From: City of Montebello

1600 W. Beverly Boulevard Montebello, CA 90640

Project Title: San Gabriel Valley Water Company Maintenance Activities for Town Center Reservoir Project

Project Location: The Town Center Reservoir is located at 1343 N Montebello Boulevard in the City of Montebello.

Project Location - City: City of Montebello

Project Location - County: Los Angeles

Description of Nature, Purpose,

and Beneficiaries of the Project: The San Gabriel Valley Water Company (SGWC) proposes to conduct maintenance and rehabilitation activities at its Town Center Reservoir in Montebello to ensure future adequate and safe water delivery to the local residents of the City of Montebello.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Montebello

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: San Gabriel Valley Water Company

Exempt Status: (Check One)

___ Ministerial (Sections 21080(b)(1); 15268)

Declared Emergency (Sections 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))

Emergency Project (Sections 21080(b)(4); 15269)

Categorical Exemption (Sections 21084: 15301(b))

Reasons why project is exempt: The State CEQA Guidelines (2021) provide a series of categorical exemptions for projects that have been deemed by the State to have minimal impacts on the environment. The proposed maintenance and rehabilitation activities at the San Gabriel Valley Water Company's Town Center Reservoir have been determined to have no potential to cause significant adverse effects on the environment and will ensure that the delivery of adequate potable water can continue to occur in an efficient and safe manner. Categorical Exemption Class 1 exempts "operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of existing placement or reconstruction of existing utility systems and/or facilities involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use: (b) Existing facilities of both investor owned and publicly owned utilities used to provide electric power, natural gas, sewerage, or other public utility services," The proposed reservoir maintenance and rehabilitation activities qualify with these requirements and have been determined not to have a potential to cause significant adverse environmental impacts. Therefore, this proposed project qualifies with the requirements of Class 1 Exemption.

Lead Agency

Contact Person Joseph Palombi

Telephone: (323) 887-1200

Signature

Director of Planning & Date 01/12/2022

Dean C. Logan Los Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 12400 Imperial Highway, Norwalk, CA (800)201-8999

BUSINESS FILINGS REGISTRATION

NORWALK DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTER

Cashier: G. LIMON



Wednesday, January 26, 2022 2:30 PM

Item(s)

Fee	Qty	/ Total	
NoE - County Posting 2022018647	Fee	\$75.00	
NoE - County Posting 2022018648	Fee 1	\$75.00	
NoE - County Posting 2022018649	Fee 1	\$75.00	
Total		\$225.00	
Total Documents:			
Customer payment(s):			
Check	\$225.00		
Check List:			
#2785		\$225.00	